FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jim Morris to Engrossed House Bill No. 640 by Representative Leger

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 11, after"H." insert "(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "R.S. 49:214.2(4)" delete the period "." and insert a comma "," and
- 5 the following:
- 6 "consistent with the Oil Pollution Act of 1990 and the Oil Spill Prevention
- 7 and Response Act, R.S. 30:2451 et seq."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 19, after "Act" delete the period "." and insert the following:
- "and shall be submitted to the House Committee on Natural Resources and
- 11 Environment and the Senate Committee on Natural Resources for oversight."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 1, change "(1)" to "(a)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 3, after "instrument." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 4 in its
- entity and on line 5, delete "R.S. 30:2451 et seq."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 10, delete "or developed"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 13, change "(2)" to "(b)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, line 15, change "(3)" to "(c)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 2, line 17, change "(4)" to "(d)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 2, line 23, change "(5)" to "(e)"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, line 24, change "(6)" to "(f)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, line 25, change "(7)" to "(g)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 2, line 27, change "(8)" to "(h)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 3, line 1, change "(9)" to "(i)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- "(2) Neither the state nor any state agency may act as a natural resource damage restoration bank sponsor under the provisions of this Subsection. For the purposes of this Subsection, a "bank sponsor" is a person or entity responsible for developing and operating a natural resource damage restoration bank."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 6, after "areas." insert the following:
- 18 "The compensation schedule shall be adopted under the provisions of the
  19 Administrative Procedure Act and submitted to the House Committee on
- Natural Resources and Environment and the Senate Committee on Natural
- 21 Resources for oversight."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 23 On page 4, after line 6, add the following:
- "J. The board shall submit to the House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment and the Senate Committee on Natural Resources by January 15th of each calendar year a report listing each restoration bank certified under the provisions of Subsection H of this Section, including the names of the principals involved in the bank, every restoration credit traded over the past twelve months, and the two parties between whom the credits were traded."